

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3185/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2006 in APO No. 159/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRD.OF TRUSTEES FOR PORT OF KOLKATA&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N.Trivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.N.Mishra,Adv.for

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

and Issue notice limited to the question of valuation

8.

t

assessment of property tax under the two Acts only from
the date of the giving of special notice dated 27.1.199

We make it clear that for the period prior to 1998 we are
agree with the view expressed by the Calcutta High Cour
and to that extent the demand fails.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER